

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18202/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2012 in CWP No. 17605/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIPTA NAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, this case is adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.