

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18202/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2012
in CWP No. 17605/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIPTA NAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Gaur, Adv.
For Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

List this matter in the month of January, 2016 on a
non miscellaneous day.[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.09.16
17:34:57 IST
Reason: